

Complaint Case 31 of 2024
(CIS No. 31/2024)
CNR- WBPU06000404-2024
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 09-06-2025

Today is fixed for E/R W/A.

Complainant files absent by petition.

One Explanation report is received from warrant officer/ASI Rajkumar Nandy of Adra PS and let the same be kept with record.

Warrant Officer concerned is also present before this Court. Heard the warrant officer in person.

It comes up, sole female accused Rekha Naik is unavailable at Cause Title mentioned address and no upto date address details of the accused can be gathered as submitted in the instant report.

Considering the urgency of situation and nature of case u/s 138 NI Act where substantial money of the complainant is at stake, this Court has no other alternative but to render one last opportunity and direct strictly **warrant officer / ASI Rajkumar Nandy of Adra PS to exert all personal endeavours in order to ensure fruitful implementation of long pending W/A pending against the female accd Rekha Naik w/o Late Pradip Naik.**

Let a copy of this Order be sent to I/C Adra PS to direct the warrant officer to execute W/A against accd .

BC-II to do the needful at once.

To 23-07-2025 for E/R W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

**Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

**Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia**