

**Complaint Case 31 of 2024**  
**(CIS No. 31/2024)**  
**CNR- WBPU06000404-2024**

**Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya**  
**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Raghunathpur, Purulia**  
**J.O Code: WB-01346**

**Order Dated 08-01-2026**

*Today is fixed for E/R W/A.*

*Complainant files absent by petition.*

*No E/R W/A is received.*

***Issue final reminder to warrant officer / ASI Rajkumar Nandy of Adra PS to exert all personal endeavours in order to ensure fruitful implementation of long pending W/A pending against the female accd Rekha Naik w/o Late Pradip Naik .***

***Let a copy of this Order be sent to I/C Adra PS to direct the warrant officer to execute W/A against accd .***

***BC-II to do the needful at once.***

***To 17-02-2026 for E/R W/A.***

***Dictated and Corrected by me.***

***Sd/-***

***Judicial Magistrate***  
***2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia***

***Dictated and Corrected by me.***

***Sd/-***

***Judicial Magistrate***  
***2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia***