

Complaint Case-31/2024
CIS Regd Case -31/2024
CNR -WBPU060004042024
Present : Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia
JO Code: WB01346

Order dated 17-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole female accused on CB is present.

Complainant/ Tulsi Rajak is present and files some documents by way of firstly and let the same be kept with record.

In presence of both sides, on dock, **Complainant/ Tulsi Rajak is examined on dock as** further chief of PW-1 and he is examined in full and cross-examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld Advocate representing accused.

In the course of evidence, following documents are marked as Exhibits:-

Signatures of PW-1 over the written complaint are marked as **Ext P-1/ and Ext P-1/1 PW-1.**

One original cheque being No. 859391 dated 18-02-2024 of Rs 6,00,000/- drawn on SBI, Adra DRM Office Branch issued by the accused is marked as **Ext P-2/PW-1.**

Bank Return Memo is marked as **Ext P-3/PW-1.**

One demand notice dated 10-03-24 is marked as **Ext P-4 / PW-1.**

Original registered postal receipt is marked as **Ext P-4/1 PW-1.**

One computer generated registered track report be marked as **Ext P-4/2 PW-1.**

As of today deferred prayer of Ld Advocate representing accused stands allowed.

PW-1/ Tulsi Rajak is directed to remain present on next date fixed.

To **10-03-2026** for further cross examination of PW-1.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.