

**Complaint Case-31/2024**  
**CIS Regd Case -31/2024**  
**CNR -WBPU060004042024**

**Present : Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya**  
**JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia**  
**JO Code: WB01346**

**Order dated 24-04-2026**

Record is taken up today as yesterday (23-04-2026) was declared holiday owing to WB Assembly elections.  
No witness is present.

Sole female accused on CB is also absent.

**PW-1/ Tulsi Rajak is directed to remain present on next date fixed.**

**Accused is also directed to remain present.**

To **13-05-2026** for further cross examination of PW-1.

**Dictated & corrected by me,**

**Sd/-**

**JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.**